

F_0236_00_EN issued on 28/04/2022

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

ARTICLE NUMBER: 5702250303, 5702250304

PACKAGING MATERIAL NUMBER + VERSION: PFB0321 – V3

BRAND: Mevalia

NAME: FRUIT BAR

LEGAL NAME: Low Protein Fruit Bar with Strawberry Filling

FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES. LOW PROTEIN PRODUCTS: Protein content in the product: $\leq 1\%$

For the dietary management of inherited metabolic disorders (e.g. Phenylketonuria), or conditions requiring a low protein diet.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

- use under medical supervision.
- not suitable as a sole source of nutrition.

AGE INDICATION: -

INGREDIENTS: Strawberry filling 51% (strawberry puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sucrose, sweetener: glycerin, palm fat, bamboo fiber, gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, black carrot juice concentrate, flavours), gluten-free **wheat** starch, palm fat, sugar, potato starch, rice syrup, potato flour, rice starch, egg, apple extract, modified tapioca starch, sugar beet fiber, emulsifier: mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, modified maize starch, salt, raising agent: ammonium hydrogen carbonate, sodium hydrogen carbonate; safflower extract, natural flavouring

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF: soy and lupin**QUANTITATIVE INGREDIENTS LIST:**

INGREDIENTS	%
Strawberry filling (strawberry puree, glucose-fructose syrup, sucrose, sweetener: glycerin, palm fat, bamboo fiber, gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, black carrot juice concentrate, flavours)	51,0
Gluten-free wheat starch	15,0
Palm fat	8,0
Sugar	6,5
Potato starch	6,5
Rice syrup	3,5
Potato flour	3,0
Rice starch	1,5
Egg	1,5
Apple extract	1,0
Modified tapioca starch	0,7
Sugar beet fiber	0,7
Emulsifier: mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids	0,3
Modified maize starch	0,3
Salt	0,2

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

Ammonium hydrogen carbonate	0,05
Sodium hydrogen carbonate	0,05
Safflower extract	0,1
Natural flavouring	0,1

ALLERGENS DECLARATION

Does the product contain any potentially allergenic ingredients? (Please tick)

- A ingredient
 B cross contamination (despite allergen management, certified by analysis): the declaration "May contain traces of..." on the label is obligatory
 C cross contamination not probable, because under control and not detected in the product: therefore, **not to be** declared as "May contain..."
 D not present

EUROPEAN ALLERGENS: according to the Regulation (EU) 1169/2011 ann. II

Tick 1 box for each single allergen/line (not more than one)	A	B	C	D
Cereals with gluten and products thereof (please specify):				
- Wheat (such as spelt and khorasan wheat)	☒	☐	☐	☐
- Rye	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Barley	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Oats	☐	☐	☐	☒
Eggs and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
Fish and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
Peanuts and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
Soybeans and products thereof	☐	☒	☐	☐
Milk and products thereof (please specify):				
- Lactose	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Casein	☐	☐	☐	☒
- β -Lactoglobulin	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Lactalbumin	☐	☐	☐	☒
Nuts (please specify):				
- Almonds	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Hazelnuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Walnuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Cashews	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Pecan nuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Brasil nuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Pistachio nuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
- Macadamia or Queensland nuts	☐	☐	☐	☒
Celery and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒

F_0236_00_EN issued on 28/04/2022

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

Sesame seeds and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
SO2 and sulphites > 10mg/kg	☐	☐	☐	☒
Lupin and products thereof	☐	☒	☐	☐
Molluscs and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
Mustard and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒
Crustaceans and products thereof	☐	☐	☐	☒

FREE FROM: ☐ WHEAT (< 0, 01% - PCR test method) ☐ LACTOSE (< 10 mg/kg) ☐ GLUTEN (< 20 mg/kg)

WEIGHT : 125 g e = 4,4 oz
 SINGLE PACKED UNITS 5 x 25 g 0,9 oz

UNITS PER CARTON: 6

PRODUCT PACKAGED IN A PROTECTIVE ATMOSPHERE: ☐ YES ☒ NO

OXYGEN ABSORBER: ☐ YES ☒ NO

SHELF LIFE:

☒ MONTHS: 12
☐ DAYS:

STORAGE:

☒ STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
☐ OTHER:

PREPARATION GUIDELINES: -

NOTES: -

MICROBIOLOGICAL VALUES:

TOTAL COUNT	< 10000	CFU/g
YEAST	< 100	CFU/g
MOULD	< 100	CFU/g
COLIFORMS	< 10	CFU/g
ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	< 100	CFU/g
SALMONELLA SP.	absent	/25g
STAPHYLOCOCCI COAG. +	< 10	CFU/g
BACILLUS CEREUS	< 100	CFU/g
CLOSTRIDI SOLF. RID./ SULFITE-REDUCING CLOSTRIDIA	< 100	CFU/g
LISTERIA MONOCYTOGENES	absent	CFU/g or /25g
ESCHERICHIA COLI	< 10	CFU/g
CRONOBACTER SPP. (Enterobacter Sakazakii)	<	CFU/g

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE / NUTRITION DECLARATION / NÄHRWERTDEKLARATION / INFORMACIÓN NUTRICIONAL:

Portion	25	g		
Numero e tipo di porzioni Number and type of portions Anzahl und Art der Portionen Número y tipo de porciones	5	Unit	per 100 g	per Portion
Energia / Energy / Energie / Valor energético		kJ	1781	445
		kcal	424	106
Grassi / Fat / Fett / Grasas		g	14	3,5
di cui acidi grassi saturi / of which saturates / davon gesättigte Fettsäuren / de las cuales saturadas		g	7,0	1,8
Carboidrati / Carbohydrate / Kohlenhydrate / Hidratos de carbono		g	72	18
di cui zuccheri / of which sugars / davon Zucker / de los cuales azúcares		g	38	9,5
di cui poliooli / of which polyols / davon mehrwertige Alkohole / de los cuales polialcoholes *		g		0,0
di cui eritritolo / of which erythritol / davon Erythrit / de los cuales eritritol *		g		0,0
Fibre / Fibre / Ballaststoffe / Fibra alimentaria		g	3,6	0,9
Proteine / Protein / Eiweiß / Proteínas		g	0,6	0,2
di cui fenilalanina / of which Phenylalanin / davon Phenylalanin / de las cuales Fenilalanina		mg	22	6
di cui tirosina / of which Tyrosin / davon Tyrosin / de las cuales Tirosina		mg	12	3
di cui leucina / of which Leucine / davon Leucin / de las cuales Leucina		mg	35	9
Sale / Salt / Salz / Sal		g	0,28	0,07
di cui sodio / of which Sodium / davon Natrium / de los cuales Sodio		mg	110	28
		mmol	4,8	1,2
Potassio / Potassium / Kalium / Potasio		mg	85	21
		mmol	2,2	0,5
Fosforo / Phosphorus / Phosphor / Fósforo		mg	35	9
		mmol	1,1	0,3

* compile D11 if D12 is compiled. Erythritol doesn't go in the nutritional declaration of the packaging.

pH

Osmolality: mOsm/kg

Renal Soluble Load: mOsm/l

DOCUMENT ISSUE DATE (dd-mm-yyyy)	04-08-2022	VERSION	V3
----------------------------------	------------	---------	----

LEGAL REQUIREMENTS

FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES: COMPLY WITH REG. (EU) NO.609/2013 AND NO.128/2016.

GLUTEN FREE: ACCORDING TO THE REG. (EU) NO 828/2014, GLUTEN <20 MG/KG (ELISA ENZYME IMMUNOASSAY ANALYSIS).

OGM. ACCORDING TO THE REG. (EC) NO 1829/2003 AND NO 1830/2003 THE PRODUCT MUST NOT BE DECLARED AS CONTAINING GMOS.

CONTAMINANTS (MYCOTOXINS, METALS): THE PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH REG. (EC) NO 1881/2006.

ACRYLAMIDE: THE PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH REG. (EU) 2158/2017.

FOOD HYGIENE: THE PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH REG. (EC) NO. 852/2004 AND 853/2004.

TRACEABILITY: THE PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH REG. (EC) NO. 178/2002.

FOOD CONTACT MATERIALS: COMPLY WITH REG. (EC) NO. 1935/2004, NO. 2023/2006 AND NO. 10/2011.

IN CASE OF FOOD FOR SPECIAL MEDICAL PURPOSES FOR INFANTS AND YOUNG CHILD FEEDING: COMPLY WITH REG. (EU) NO.128/2016 AND NO.127/2016.

FOOD ADDITIVES: THE PRODUCT COMPLIES WITH REG. (EC) No 1333/2008

Any change of this specification can be done only after receiving a written consent from Customer.